<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

6 District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Submit to appropriate District Office

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-101

May 27, 2004

APPI	ICATI	ON I	FOF				ENTER, DI	EEPEN	N, PLUGBA			
Operator Name and Address										² OGRID Number 025575		
		YATI	ES PETROLEUM 105 South Fo		RATION				023373			
			Artesia, New M	exico 8821	0			20 -	30-025-38165			
									30- 02	5-38	165	
	rty Code					³ Property 1	Name ° Well No.					
290	060	• •				Mocha Stat	e Unit				4	
				Proposed Pool 1 cat Mississippi	an				¹⁰ Propo	osed Pool 2		
			***110	out in instruction pri	<u> </u>	⁷ Surface	Location					
UL or lot no.	Section	Town	ıship	Range	Lot Idn Feet from			outh line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
В	35	12	S	34E		66	0 No	orth	1980	East	Lea	
				⁸ Propo	sed Bott	om Hole Locat	tion If Differer	nt From	Surface		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
UL or lot no.	Section	Town	nship	Range	Lot	Idn Feet fro	om the North/S	South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
	L				Ac	lditional We	ll Informati	on				
<u> </u>	Type Code N			¹² Well Type Co	de	I .	e/Rotary	14	Lease Type Code /	¹⁵ Gro	ound Level Elevation 4139	
¹⁶ N	Iultiple No			¹⁷ Proposed Dep 12,300'	oth	¹⁸ For	mation sippian	-	19 Contractor		²⁰ Spud Date ASAP	
Depth to Grou		ess tha	n 50'	12,300	Distance 1000'	e from nearest fres		re than	Distance fron	n nearest surface v		
<u>Pit:</u> Liner	: Synthetic	⊠_	<u>12</u> m	ils thick Clay		olume: <u>24,000</u> _bb	ls D	rilling Me	thod:			
Close	ed-Loop Sys	tem [<u>Fr</u>	esh Water	☐ Brine 🛛 Die	sel/Oil-based	Gas/Air 🔲	
				21	Propos	sed Casing a	nd Cement	Progra	m			
Hole S	lize		Casi	ing Size	Casin	g weight/foot	Setting D	epth	Sacks of Ce	Sacks of Cement Estimated		
17.5				.375"		48#	400'		450			
12.2				625"	-	40#	4300		1425			
8.75)**			5.5"		17#	12,300	<u>)</u> ,	2025		TOC 3800'	
Describe the Yates Petrol and cement cemented, p Mud/Oil; 4 5000# BOP	Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary. Yates Petroleum Corporation proposes to drill and test the Mississippian/intermediate formations. Approximately 400° of surface casing will be set and cement circulated. Intermediate casing will be set at 4300°, cement circulated to surface. If commercial, production casing will be ran end cemented, perforated, and stimulated as need to gain production. MUD PROGRAM: 0-400° FW Gel; 400°-1980° FW; 1980°-4300° Red Bed Mud/Oil; 4300°-7650° Cut Brine; 7650°-11630° SGel/Oil; 11630°-TD SGel/Starch/4-6% KCL. No H2S is anticipated. BOPE PROGRAM: A 5000# BOPE will be installed on the 9.625" casing and tested daily for operational. Permit Expires 1 Year From Approval Data Unless Drilling Underway 23 I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be constructed according to NMOCD guidelines , a general permit , or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan . Printed name: Clifton R. May Title: OC DISTRICT SUPERVISOR CENTRAL STATES AND TO SUPERVISOR CENTRAL STATES AND TO SUPERVISOR CENTRAL STATES.											
Title: Regulatory Agent							Approval Date:	M11	IV (1 × /IIII	xpiration Date:	EMANASER	
E-mail Addre	ess: cliff@y	penm.	com									
Date: November 8, 2006 Phone: (505) 748-4347						7	Conditions of Approval Attached					

DISTRICT I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 68240
DISTRICT II

811 South Pirst, Artesia, NM 88210

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerale and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised March 17, 1999 Instruction on back Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies Fes Lease - 3 Copies

DISTRICT III 1000 Rie Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 DISTRICT IV 2040 South Facheco, Santa Fe, NK 87505

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

☐ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number	Pool Code	Pool Name		
30-025-38165		n		
Property Code	Prope	Well Number		
2906D	MOCHA STATE	4		
OGRID No.	Opera	Elevation		
025575	YATES PETROLE	4139		

Surface Location

UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot kdn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/Vest line	County
В	<i>3</i> 5	125	34E		660	NORTH	1980	EAST	LEA

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Let kin	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
Dedicated Acres	Joint o	r Infili Co	nsolidation (Code Or	der No.	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
320										

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

Printed Name Regulatory Agent Title November 8, 2006 Date SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field rates of actual surveys made by me or wader my supervisor, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 11/03/2006 Date Surveyed Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyed Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyed NELLON MELLON NELLON		N.33*14'26.2" W.103*28'45.1" N.816147.0 E.802491.3 (NAD-83)	880'	1980'	OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify the the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief: CLLL R. May Signature
on this plat was plotted from field natus of actual surveys made by me or under my supervisen, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 11/03/2006 Date Surveyed Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor The surveyed Signature of Seal of Professional Surveyor Signature at Seal of Professional Surveyor Signature at Seal of Professional Signature at Seal of Seal of Professional Signature at Seal of Professional Signature at Seal of Se					Regulatory Agent Title November 8, 2006 Date
Professional Surveyor MEXIVE MALE NO. 100 SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP					on this plat was plotted from field natus of octual surveys made by me or under my supervisen, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 11/03/2006 Date Surveyed
	• .				Certificate Nostingthal Light RLS 3640

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

TYPICAL 5,000 p.s.i. BLOWOUT PREVENTER & CHOKE MANIFOLD SCHEMATIC

